

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15689 Version: 0 Name: Software equipment for the Sheriff's Office.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/7/2005 In control: (R)Health and Justice Committee

On agenda: 11/7/2005 Final action: 11/14/2005

Title: A RESOLUTION transferring \$20,000.00 within the 2005 Special Road and Bridge Fund to cover the

cost of the purchase of software equipment for use by the Sheriff's Office.

Sponsors: Rhonda Shoemaker

Indexes: SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT, SPECIAL ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/14/2005	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
11/14/2005	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
11/14/2005	0	(R)Health and Justice Committee		
11/9/2005	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
11/7/2005	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$20,000.00 within the 2005 Special Road and Bridge Fund to cover the cost of the purchase of software equipment for use by the Sheriff's Office.

RESOLUTION #15689, November 7, 2005

INTRODUCED BY Rhonda L. Shoemaker, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County has a need for the purchasing of software equipment for departmental operations for use by the Sheriff's Office; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer of \$20,000.00 is necessary to cover cost of the purchase of software equipment for use by the Sheriff's Department; and,

File #: 15689, Version: 0			
WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends the transfer; now therefore,			

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be and hereby is made within the 2005 Special Road and Bridge Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVIS	ION CHAF	RACTER/DES	CRIPTION	FROM	<u>T0</u>	
Special Road & Bridge Sheriff Department 004 42	e Fund 201 4201	8120	Bu 666	ilding \$20,000 1		Improvements Software
Effective Date: This F	Resolution shall b	e effective imi	mediately up	oon its pass	\$20,000 sage by a	majority of the
Legislature. APPROVED AS TO F	ORM:					
Acting Chief Deputy C	ounty Counselor		County Cou	unselor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
Certificate of Passage						
I hereby certify that duly passed on Legislature. The votes	November	14				
Yeas8	3	Nays	0			
Abstaining	0	Absent	1			
Date	Mary	Jo Spino, Cler	k of Legisla	ture		
Funds sufficient for thi	s transfer are ava	ilable from the	source indi	cated belov	W.	

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 004 4201 8120

Special Road & Bridge Fund ACCOUNT TITLE:

File #: 15689, Version: 0					
	Sheriff Department Building Improvements				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$20,000.00				
Date					